IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:

AKORN, INC.,¹

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 20-11177 (KBO)

(Jointly Administered)

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

The undersigned hereby consent to the substitution of Kenneth A. Listwak of Troutman

Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP in place of Marcy J. McLaughlin Smith as Delaware counsel to

Excella GmbH & Co. KG ("Excella") in the above-captioned cases. All other counsel of record

to Excella are unaffected by this substitution.

Dated: November 8, 2023 Wilmington, Delaware

WITHDRAWING DELAWARE COUNSEL

<u>/s/ Marcy J. McLaughlin Smith</u> Marcy J. McLaughlin Smith (DE 6184)

APPEARING BY SUBSTITUTION AS DELAWARE COUNSEL

<u>/s/Kenneth A. Listwak</u> Kenneth A. Listwak (DE No. 6300) Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP Hercules Plaza, Suite 5100 1313 N. Market Street, P.O. Box 1709 Wilmington, Delaware 19899-1709 Telephone: (302) 777-6500 Facsimile: (302) 421-8390 E-mail: kenneth.listwak@troutman.com

¹ he Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with the last four digits of the Debtor's federal tax identification number, is: Akorn, Inc. (7400). The Chapter 11 Cases of the following entities, formerly administratively consolidated with the foregoing case, have been closed: 10 Edison Street LLC (7890); 13 Edison Street LLC; Advanced Vision Research, Inc. (9046); Akorn (New Jersey), Inc. (1474); Akorn Animal Health, Inc. (6645); Akorn Ophthalmics, Inc. (6266); Akorn Sales, Inc. (7866); Clover Pharmaceuticals Corp. (3735); Covenant Pharma, Inc. (0115); Hi-Tech Pharmaceuticals Corp. (3621); VersaPharm Incorporated (6739); VPI Holdings Corp. (6716); and VPI Holdings Sub, LLC. The location of the Debtor's service address is: 1925 W. Field Court, Suite 300, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kenneth A. Listwak, hereby certify that on the 8th day of November, 2023, I caused copies of the foregoing *Substitution of Counsel* to be served upon all parties receiving ECF notice in this case.

<u>/s/ Kenneth A. Listwak</u> Kenneth A. Listwak (DE No. 6300)